


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 15731/2025

Hansraj Saini S/o Shri Ramnarayan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rhythm Shrimal for
Mr. Ajatshatru Mina

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

09/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.02.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

GAURAV SHARMA /63